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Analysis Variable : rando_dt_DISTRIB_D 

N 

N 

Miss Mean SD Minimum 

Lower 

Quartile Median 

Upper 

Quartile Maximum 

630 0 16.5 28.2 0.0 0.0 8.0 21.0 291.0 

 

 

 

 

F508: Baseline Patient Survey, version 09/22/08 (A) 

SECTION A: GENERAL STUDY INFORMATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

  

A1.  Study ID#:                     LABEL A2.  Visit #   Baseline ................................................ VBAS 

A3.  Date Form Distributed:  ___ ___ / ___ ___ / ___ ___ ___ ___ A4.  Study Staff Initials:  ____ ____ ____ 

                                       Month           Day                     Year  

A5.   Mode:  Self-Administered ..............................................................................  1 A6.   Which version of these measures was 

used? 
English  ..................  1 

 Interviewer-Administered...................................................................  2  Spanish  .................  2 
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REPEAT_MEAS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

2:No 630 100.00 630 100.00 

 

Introduction:  Thank you for agreeing to participate in the ValUE study. 

 

We will ask you to complete a survey like this one at a few time points in the study.  This survey is called the Baseline Patient Survey and is  

completed at a pre-treatment study visit.  The survey contains questions about your current urinary symptoms, quality of life, capabilities to 

perform routine daily living activities, and sexual activities. 

 

As with all of the information we collect for this research study, all of your responses are completely confidential.  Your responses are never 

linked with your name and your name never appears on any of the research documents.  Providing this information will not affect any of your 

services, benefits, or eligibility for coverage. 

 

This survey should take about 15 minutes to complete.  Ideally, you will be able to complete the entire survey in one sitting. 

 

There are three (3) parts to the Baseline Patient Survey. Please read the instructions at the start of each section carefully before you begin each 

new section. 

 

Try to answer every item, but do not dwell too long on any one question.  We want your answers, so please complete the questionnaire on your 

own.  After you have completed the Survey, please check to make sure you have not missed any items.  If you have any questions about any of 

these items, please call me: 

 

 

_______________________________________  at  _______________________________________. 

 

 

 

 

A7.  Is this a repeat measure due to expired 

measures? 
Yes ................................................................  1 

 

 No ..................................................................  2 
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Affix ID Label Here 

A8.  Date you are completing this survey? ____ ____ / ____ ____ / ____ ____ ____ ____ 
     Month              Day                         Year 

  
Analysis Variable : rando_dt_SURVEY_DATE 

N 

N 

Miss Mean SD Minimum 

Lower 

Quartile Median 

Upper 

Quartile Maximum 

630 0 12.7 25.1 0.0 0.0 5.0 15.0 281.0 

  

These questions deal specifically with your accidental urine loss and/or prolapse. The symptoms in this section have been described by women 

who experience accidental urine loss and/or prolapse.  Please indicate which symptoms you are now experiencing, and how bothersome they are 

for you.  Be sure to circle an answer for all items. 
 

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS: Please read the first column of symptoms and circle "Yes" or "No" for each symptom. Then, for each question 

marked by a “Yes” answer, work across the page and tell us how bothersome that symptom is for you currently.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION B: QUALITY OF LIFE - PART I 



 

 

Do you currently experience any of the following symptoms? 

IF YES, 

Circle the one response below that best describes how bothersome 

that symptom is for you. 

 
Yes No 

Not at all 

Bothersome 

Slightly 

Bothersome 

Moderately 

Bothersome 

Greatly 

Bothersome 

B1. …frequent urination? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

0 1 2 3 

 

FREQ_URINE Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 3 . . . 

1:Yes 385 61.40 385 61.40 

2:No 242 38.60 627 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 3 

 

FREQ_URINE_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 245 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 12 3.12 12 3.12 

1:Slightly Bothersome 102 26.49 114 29.61 

2:Moderately Bothersome 166 43.12 280 72.73 

3:Greatly Bothersome 105 27.27 385 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 245 

 

B2. …a strong feeling of urgency to empty your bladder? Yes 
1 

No 
2 

0 1 2 3 

 

URGENC

Y Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 351 55.71 351 55.71 

2:No 279 44.29 630 100.00 

 

URGENCY_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 279 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 8 2.28 8 2.28 

1:Slightly Bothersome 112 31.91 120 34.19 

2:Moderately Bothersome 128 36.47 248 70.66 

3:Greatly Bothersome 103 29.34 351 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 279 
 



 

 

B3. …urine leakage related to the feeling of urgency? Yes 

1 

No 
2 

0 1 2 3 

 

URGE_LEAK Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 398 63.28 398 63.28 

2:No 231 36.72 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

URGE_LEAK_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 232 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 5 1.26 5 1.26 

1:Slightly Bothersome 101 25.38 106 26.63 

2:Moderately Bothersome 125 31.41 231 58.04 

3:Greatly Bothersome 167 41.96 398 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 232 
 

B4. …urine leakage related to physical activity, coughing 

or sneezing? 
Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

ACTV_LEAK Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 628 99.68 628 99.68 

2:No 2 0.32 630 100.00 

 

ACTV_LEAK_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 2 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 1 0.16 1 0.16 

1:Slightly Bothersome 15 2.39 16 2.55 

2:Moderately Bothersome 90 14.33 106 16.88 

3:Greatly Bothersome 522 83.12 628 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

B5. ...general urine leakage not related to urgency or 

activity? 
Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

GEN_LEAK Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 303 48.17 303 48.17 

2:No 326 51.83 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

GEN_LEAK_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 328 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 4 1.32 4 1.32 

1:Slightly Bothersome 83 27.48 87 28.81 

2:Moderately Bothersome 92 30.46 179 59.27 

3:Greatly Bothersome 123 40.73 302 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 328 

 

B6. …small amounts of urine leakage (that is, drops)? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

SMALL_LEAK Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 2 . . . 

1:Yes 533 84.87 533 84.87 

2:No 95 15.13 628 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 

 

SMALL_LEAK_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 98 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 5 0.94 5 0.94 

1:Slightly Bothersome 148 27.82 153 28.76 

2:Moderately Bothersome 179 33.65 332 62.41 

3:Greatly Bothersome 200 37.59 532 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 98 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

B7. …large amounts of urine leakage? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

LARGE_LEAK Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 396 62.86 396 62.86 

2:No 234 37.14 630 100.00 

 

LARGE_LEAK_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 234 . . . 

1: Slightly bothersome 28 7.07 28 7.07 

2: Moderately bothersome 58 14.65 86 21.72 

3: Greatly bothersome 310 78.28 396 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 234 

 

 
 

 

B8. …nighttime urination? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

NITE_LEAK Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 356 56.51 356 56.51 

2:No 274 43.49 630 100.00 

 

NITE_LEAK_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 274 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 21 5.90 21 5.90 

1:Slightly Bothersome 146 41.01 167 46.91 

2:Moderately Bothersome 109 30.62 276 77.53 

3:Greatly Bothersome 80 22.47 356 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 274 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Do you currently experience any of the following symptoms? IF YES, circle the one response below that best describes how 

bothersome that symptom is for you. 

 
Yes No 

Not at All 

Bothersome 

Slightly 

Bothersome 

Moderately 

Bothersome 

Greatly 

Bothersome 

B9.     …bedwetting? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

BED_WET Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 37 5.87 37 5.87 

2:No 593 94.13 630 100.00 

 

BED_WET_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 593 . . . 

1: Slightly bothersome 11 29.73 11 29.73 

2: Moderately bothersome 11 29.73 22 59.46 

3: Greatly bothersome 15 40.54 37 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 593 
 

B10.   …difficulty emptying your bladder? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

DIFF_EMPTY Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 126 20.00 126 20.00 

2:No 504 80.00 630 100.00 

 

DIFF_EMPT_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 504 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 3 2.38 3 2.38 

1:Slightly Bothersome 54 42.86 57 45.24 

2:Moderately Bothersome 43 34.13 100 79.37 

3:Greatly Bothersome 26 20.63 126 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 504 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 

B11.  …a feeling of incomplete bladder emptying? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

INCOM_BLAD Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 3 . . . 

1:Yes 254 40.51 254 40.51 

2:No 373 59.49 627 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 3 

 

INCOM_BLAD_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 377 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 4 1.58 4 1.58 

1:Slightly Bothersome 124 49.01 128 50.59 

2:Moderately Bothersome 73 28.85 201 79.45 

3:Greatly Bothersome 52 20.55 253 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 377 

 

B12.  …lower abdominal pressure? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

ABD_PRESS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 212 33.70 212 33.70 

2:No 417 66.30 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

ABD_PRESS_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 418 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 3 1.42 3 1.42 

1:Slightly Bothersome 111 52.36 114 53.77 

2:Moderately Bothersome 69 32.55 183 86.32 

3:Greatly Bothersome 29 13.68 212 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 418 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

B13.  …pain when urinating? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 

PAIN_URIN Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 36 5.72 36 5.72 

2:No 593 94.28 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

PAIN_URIN_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 594 . . . 

1:Slightly Bothersome 20 55.56 20 55.56 

2:Moderately Bothersome 11 30.56 31 86.11 

3:Greatly Bothersome 5 13.89 36 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 594 

 

B14.  …pain in the lower abdominal or genital area? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
ABD_PAIN Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 104 16.51 104 16.51 

2:No 526 83.49 630 100.00 

 

ABD_PAIN_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 527 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 3 2.91 3 2.91 

1:Slightly Bothersome 49 47.57 52 50.49 

2:Moderately Bothersome 39 37.86 91 88.35 

3:Greatly Bothersome 12 11.65 103 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 527 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

B15.  …heaviness or dullness in the pelvic area? Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
DULL_PELVIC Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 139 22.06 139 22.06 

2:No 491 77.94 630 100.00 

 

DUL_PELVIC_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 491 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 5 3.60 5 3.60 

1:Slightly Bothersome 62 44.60 67 48.20 

2:Moderately Bothersome 57 41.01 124 89.21 

3:Greatly Bothersome 15 10.79 139 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 491 
 

B16.  …a feeling of bulging or protrusion in the vaginal  

area? 
Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
PROT_FEEL Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 103 16.38 103 16.38 

2:No 526 83.62 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

PROT_FEEL_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 527 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 2 1.94 2 1.94 

1:Slightly Bothersome 45 43.69 47 45.63 

2:Moderately Bothersome 34 33.01 81 78.64 

3:Greatly Bothersome 22 21.36 103 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 527 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

B17.  ...bulging or protrusion you can see in the vaginal  

area? 
Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
PROT_SEE Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 46 7.31 46 7.31 

2:No 583 92.69 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

PROT_SEE_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 584 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 4 8.70 4 8.70 

1:Slightly Bothersome 16 34.78 20 43.48 

2:Moderately Bothersome 15 32.61 35 76.09 

3:Greatly Bothersome 11 23.91 46 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 584 
 

B18.   ...pelvic discomfort when standing or physically 

exerting yourself? 
Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
PELV_DIS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 99 15.74 99 15.74 

2:No 530 84.26 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

PELV_DIS_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 531 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 2 2.02 2 2.02 

1:Slightly Bothersome 40 40.40 42 42.42 

2:Moderately Bothersome 32 32.32 74 74.75 

3:Greatly Bothersome 25 25.25 99 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 531 

 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

B19.   Do you have to push on the vagina or perineum to 

empty your bladder? 
Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
PUSH_BLAD Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 62 9.84 62 9.84 

2:No 568 90.16 630 100.00 

 

PUSH_BLAD_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 568 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 4 6.45 4 6.45 

1:Slightly Bothersome 30 48.39 34 54.84 

2:Moderately Bothersome 10 16.13 44 70.97 

3:Greatly Bothersome 18 29.03 62 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 568 
 

B20.   Do you have to push on the vagina or perineum to 

have a bowel movement? 

Yes 

1 

No 

2 
0 1 2 3 

 
PUSH_BOWEL Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Yes 100 15.87 100 15.87 

2:No 530 84.13 630 100.00 

 

PUSH_BOWEL_A Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 531 . . . 

0:Not at All Bothersome 6 6.06 6 6.06 

1:Slightly Bothersome 32 32.32 38 38.38 

2:Moderately Bothersome 33 33.33 71 71.72 

3:Greatly Bothersome 28 28.28 99 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 531 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

B21. Do you experience any other symptoms related to accidental urine loss or prolapse? YES ......................................................  1    

 NO ........................................................  2  SKIP TO B22  

B21a. If yes, what is it (are they)?  ___________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 

 

OTH_SYMP Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 61 9.70 61 9.70 

2:No 568 90.30 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B23. How often do you experience urinary leakage? Less than once a month .................. 1  

  A few times a month ....................... 2  

  A few times a week ........................ 3  

  Every day and/or night ................... 4  

 
isi_leak_cat Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Less than Once a Day 163 25.87 163 25.87 

2:Every Day And/Or Night 467 74.13 630 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

B22.  Please go back and review all of the symptoms in Section B above, items B1 – 21, and write below the one symptom that 

bothers you the most. For this item, please list one symptom only.  
 

 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________   

   
 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________   



 

 

B24. How much urine do you lose each time? Drops .............................................. 1  

  Small splashes ................................. 2  

  More ................................................ 3  

 
ISI_U_LOSS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 6 . . . 

1: Drops 98 15.71 98 15.71 

2: Small splashes 373 59.78 471 75.48 

3: More 153 24.52 624 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 6 

 

SECTION C: QUALITY OF LIFE - PART II 
 

 

Some women find that accidental urine loss and/or prolapse may affect their activities, relationships, and feelings.  The questions in this section 

refer to areas in your life which may have been influenced or changed by your problem. For each question in this section, circle the one 

response that best describes how much your activities, relationships and feelings are being affected by urine leakage and/or prolapse. 

 

To what extent has accidental urine loss and/or prolapse affected your ….. 
 

 Not at 

All 

Slightly Moderately Greatly 

C1. …ability to do household chores (cooking, housecleaning, laundry)? 0 1 2 3 

 

 

CHORES Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

0:Not at All 339 53.81 339 53.81 

1:Slightly 176 27.94 515 81.75 

2:Moderately 90 14.29 605 96.03 

3:Greatly 25 3.97 630 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

C2. …physical recreational activities such as walking, swimming, or other exercise? 0 1 2 3 

 

RECR_ACT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

0:Not at All 63 10.00 63 10.00 

1:Slightly 105 16.67 168 26.67 

2:Moderately 154 24.44 322 51.11 

3:Greatly 308 48.89 630 100.00 
 

 

C3. …entertainment activities such as going to a movie or concert? 0 1 2 3 

 

ENTER_ACT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

0:Not at All 299 47.46 299 47.46 

1:Slightly 155 24.60 454 72.06 

2:Moderately 121 19.21 575 91.27 

3:Greatly 55 8.73 630 100.00 

 
 

C4. …ability to travel by car or bus for distances less than 20 minutes away from home? 0 1 2 3 

 

TRAV_LESS_20 Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

0:Not at All 388 61.59 388 61.59 

1:Slightly 135 21.43 523 83.02 

2:Moderately 67 10.63 590 93.65 

3:Greatly 40 6.35 630 100.00 
 

 

C5. …participation in social activities outside your home? 0 1 2 3 

 

SOC_OUT_ACT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

0:Not at All 253 40.16 253 40.16 

1:Slightly 170 26.98 423 67.14 

2:Moderately 130 20.63 553 87.78 

3:Greatly 77 12.22 630 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

C6. …emotional health? 0 1 2 3 

 

EMO_HEALTH Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

0:Not at All 160 25.44 160 25.44 

1:Slightly 177 28.14 337 53.58 

2:Moderately 172 27.34 509 80.92 

3:Greatly 120 19.08 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

C7.  In addition, does your problem with accidental urine loss and/or prolapse cause 

you to experience frustration? 
0 1 2 3 

 

FRUSTRATION Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

0:Not at All 26 4.13 26 4.13 

1:Slightly 110 17.49 136 21.62 

2:Moderately 183 29.09 319 50.72 

3:Greatly 310 49.28 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

 Excellent Very Good Good Fair  Poor 

C8. In general, would you say your health is: 1 2 3 4 5 

 

HEALTH Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1: Excellent 136 21.59 136 21.59 

2: Very Good 246 39.05 382 60.63 

3: Good 185 29.37 567 90.00 

4: Fair 59 9.37 626 99.37 

5: Poor 4 0.63 630 100.00 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

This section asks for your views about your health. This information will help us keep track of how you feel and how well you are able to do your 

usual activities. These questions are about your health now and your current activities. 

 

The following items are about activities you might do during a typical day. Does your health now limit you in these activities? If so, how much?  

Circle one number for each activity. 

 

  YES,  

I’m limited a lot 

YES, 

I’m limited a little 

NO, 

I’m not limited at 

all 

C9. Moderate activities, such as moving a table, pushing a vacuum 

cleaner, bowling, or playing golf 
1 2 3 

 
MOD_ACT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 2 . . . 

1:Yes, limited a lot 98 15.61 98 15.61 

2:Yes, a little limited 211 33.60 309 49.20 

3:No, not limited at all 319 50.80 628 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 

 

C10. Climbing several flights of stairs 1 2 3 

 
CLIMB_STAIRS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 4 . . . 

1:Yes, limited a lot 85 13.58 85 13.58 

2:Yes, a little limited 206 32.91 291 46.49 

3:No, not limited at all 335 53.51 626 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your work or other regular daily activities as a result of your 

physical health?  Circle one number for each activity.  

 

  YES NO 

C11. Accomplished less than you would like 1 2 

 
PHY_LESS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 208 33.07 208 33.07 

2:No 421 66.93 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

C12. Were limited in the kind of work or other activities 1 2 

 
PHY_LIMIT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 2 . . . 

1:Yes 223 35.51 223 35.51 

2:No 405 64.49 628 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 

 

During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your work or other regular daily activities as a result of any 

emotional problems (such as feeling depressed or anxious)?  Circle one number for each activity.  
 

  YES NO 

C13. Accomplished less than you would like 1 2 

 

 

EMOT_LESS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1:Yes 171 27.19 171 27.19 

2:No 458 72.81 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

C14. Didn’t do work or other activities as carefully as usual 1 2 

 

 

EMOT_LIMIT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 2 . . . 

1:Yes 126 20.06 126 20.06 

2:No 502 79.94 628 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 

 

 

 Not at All Slightly Moderately Quite a Bit Extremely 

C15. During the past 4 weeks, how much did pain 

interfere with your normal work (including both 

work outside the home and housework)?  

1 2 3 4 5 

 

PAIN_INTRF_cat Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1:Not at all 402 63.81 402 63.81 

2:Slightly 135 21.43 537 85.24 

3:Moderately 48 7.62 585 92.86 

4:Quite a bit/Extremely 45 7.14 630 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

These questions ask about how you feel and how things have been with you during the past 4 weeks. For each question, please give the one 

answer that comes closest to the way you have been feeling.  Circle one number for each activity.    
 

 

How much of the time during the past 4 weeks… 
 

 All of the 

Time 

Most of the 

Time 

A Good Bit of the 

Time 

Some of the 

Time 

A Little of 

the Time 

None of the 

Time 

C16. …have you felt calm and peaceful? 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

FEEL_CALM Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: All of the time 31 4.93 31 4.93 

2: Most of the time 225 35.77 256 40.70 

3: A good bit of the time 141 22.42 397 63.12 

4: Some of the time 152 24.17 549 87.28 

5: A little of the time 72 11.45 621 98.73 

6: None of the time 8 1.27 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 

 

C17. …did you have a lot of energy? 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

FEEL_ENERGY Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: All of the time 27 4.29 27 4.29 

2: Most of the time 165 26.23 192 30.52 

3: A good bit of the time 150 23.85 342 54.37 

4: Some of the time 167 26.55 509 80.92 

5: A little of the time 85 13.51 594 94.44 

6: None of the time 35 5.56 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

C18. …have you felt downhearted and blue? 1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

FEEL_BLUE Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1: All of the time 16 2.54 16 2.54 

2: Most of the time 11 1.75 27 4.29 

3: A good bit of the time 47 7.46 74 11.75 

4: Some of the time 144 22.86 218 34.60 

5: A little of the time 227 36.03 445 70.63 

6: None of the time 185 29.37 630 100.00 

 

 

 All of the 

Time 

Most of the 

Time 

Some of the 

Time 

A Little of 

the Time 

None of the 

Time 

C19. During the past 4 weeks, how much of the time has 

your physical health or emotional problems interfered 

with your social activities (like visiting with friends, 

relatives, etc.)? 

1 2 3 4 5 

 

SOC_INTRF Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1: All of the time 14 2.22 14 2.22 

2: Most of the time 34 5.40 48 7.62 

3: Some of the time 101 16.03 149 23.65 

4: A little of the time 147 23.33 296 46.98 

5: None of the time 334 53.02 630 100.00 

 

 
 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
 

We are interested in learning more about how prepared women feel for incontinence surgery and how this relates to their surgical experience. 

Your doctors will not see the answers to these questions until after your surgery is completed, so please ask your doctor any questions that you 

still have. The results of this questionnaire will be kept confidential. For each question below, please circle the number that best describes how 

much you agree with each statement. 
 

  Strongly 

Agree 

Agree Somewhat 

Agree 

Somewhat 

Disagree 

Disagree Strongly 

Disagree 

D1.  I know about the alternatives to the planned surgery. 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

 

SURG_ALTERN Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 3 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 337 53.75 337 53.75 

2: Agree 214 34.13 551 87.88 

3: Somewhat Agree 53 8.45 604 96.33 

4: Somewhat Disagree 11 1.75 615 98.09 

5: Disagree 8 1.28 623 99.36 

6: Strongly Disagree 4 0.64 627 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 3 
 

 

D2.  I understand the purpose of the planned surgery (what 

this surgery can accomplish). 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

 

SURG_PURPOSE Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1: Strongly Agree 448 71.11 448 71.11 

2: Agree 169 26.83 617 97.94 

3: Somewhat Agree 10 1.59 627 99.52 

6: Strongly Disagree 3 0.48 630 100.00 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SECTION D: PATIENT PREPAREDNESS 



 

 

D3.  I understand the benefits of the planned surgery (how 

this surgery should help me). 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

 

SURG_BENEFIT Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 443 70.43 443 70.43 

2: Agree 173 27.50 616 97.93 

3: Somewhat Agree 8 1.27 624 99.21 

4: Somewhat Disagree 2 0.32 626 99.52 

6: Strongly Disagree 3 0.48 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

D4.  I understand the risks of the planned surgery (what are 

the chances of something not going the way my doctor 

and I want it to go). 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

SURG_RISKS Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1: Strongly Agree 320 50.79 320 50.79 

2: Agree 221 35.08 541 85.87 

3: Somewhat Agree 59 9.37 600 95.24 

4: Somewhat Disagree 20 3.17 620 98.41 

5: Disagree 6 0.95 626 99.37 

6: Strongly Disagree 4 0.63 630 100.00 
 

D5.  I understand the complications of the planned surgery 

(what problems can come from this surgery). 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

SURG_COMPLIC Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

1: Strongly Agree 297 47.14 297 47.14 

2: Agree 206 32.70 503 79.84 

3: Somewhat Agree 77 12.22 580 92.06 

4: Somewhat Disagree 28 4.44 608 96.51 

5: Disagree 14 2.22 622 98.73 

6: Strongly Disagree 8 1.27 630 100.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

D6.  I feel prepared about what to expect after surgery while 

I am in the hospital. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

P_HOSP Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 260 41.34 260 41.34 

2: Agree 218 34.66 478 75.99 

3: Somewhat Agree 93 14.79 571 90.78 

4: Somewhat Disagree 37 5.88 608 96.66 

5: Disagree 16 2.54 624 99.21 

6: Strongly Disagree 5 0.79 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

D7.  I feel prepared about what to expect after surgery when 

I am at home. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

P_HOME Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 233 37.04 233 37.04 

2: Agree 220 34.98 453 72.02 

3: Somewhat Agree 120 19.08 573 91.10 

4: Somewhat Disagree 36 5.72 609 96.82 

5: Disagree 16 2.54 625 99.36 

6: Strongly Disagree 4 0.64 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

D8.  I feel prepared to cope with a catheter after the surgery 

while I am in the hospital. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

 

P_CATH_HOSP Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 216 34.34 216 34.34 

2: Agree 229 36.41 445 70.75 

3: Somewhat Agree 106 16.85 551 87.60 

4: Somewhat Disagree 45 7.15 596 94.75 

5: Disagree 17 2.70 613 97.46 

6: Strongly Disagree 16 2.54 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
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D9.  I feel prepared to cope with a catheter after the surgery 

when I am at home. 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

P_CATH_HOME Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 2 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 145 23.09 145 23.09 

2: Agree 164 26.11 309 49.20 

3: Somewhat Agree 143 22.77 452 71.97 

4: Somewhat Disagree 83 13.22 535 85.19 

5: Disagree 46 7.32 581 92.52 

6: Strongly Disagree 47 7.48 628 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 2 
 

D10.  My doctors and nurses have spent enough time 

preparing for my upcoming surgery 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

DOC_TIME Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 3 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 270 43.06 270 43.06 

2: Agree 215 34.29 485 77.35 

3: Somewhat Agree 88 14.04 573 91.39 

4: Somewhat Disagree 37 5.90 610 97.29 

5: Disagree 11 1.75 621 99.04 

6: Strongly Disagree 6 0.96 627 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 3 
 

D11.  Overall, I feel prepared for my upcoming surgery. 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

PREP_OVERALL Frequency Percent Cum Freq Cum Percent 

. 1 . . . 

1: Strongly Agree 300 47.69 300 47.69 

2: Agree 217 34.50 517 82.19 

3: Somewhat Agree 73 11.61 590 93.80 

4: Somewhat Disagree 29 4.61 619 98.41 

5: Disagree 6 0.95 625 99.36 

6: Strongly Disagree 4 0.64 629 100.00 

 

Frequency Missing = 1 
 

 

YOU ARE DONE WITH THIS SURVEY.  THANK YOU. 


	DisclaimerBox0: Persons using assistive technology may not be able to fully access information in this file. For assistance, e-mail niddk-cr@imsweb.com. Include the web site and filename in your message.


